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1894. SHRI P.K. KUNHALIKUTTY:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Ayurvedic, Unani and Homoeopathic Hospitals which are running in good condition and those which are in poor condition in the country, State/ UT-wise;

(b) the details of Ayurvedic Hospitals in Delhi which have been facing the crunch of doctors and staff; and

(c) the action being taken by the Government in the matter?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): Public Health is a State subject, therefore the primary responsibility of maintenance of Ayurvedic, Unani and Homoeopathic Hospitals comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments. Ministry of AYUSH does not maintain such information.

(b) &(c):     Public Health is a State subject, therefore the Ministry does not maintain the
information. However, under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission, State/UT Governments are eligible to avail Grant-in-aid for upgradation of AYUSH Hospitals under which such Hospitals may be upgraded alongwith deployment of contractual AYUSH Doctors and supporting staff as per the scheme guidelines.
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